

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9162/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2007 in FA No.144/2007
of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW
DELHI)

M/S AASHRAYA HOUSING PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.JHANSI LAXMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for seeking permission to bring additional facts and prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. K.P. Kyalasanathapillai,Adv.

Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan,Adv.

Ms. Radha Rani,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghenth Basant,Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLearned counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioners stated that it is not necessary to decide this
petition on merits as the parties have already settled their
disputes.The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed
of.[T.I. Rajput] [Savita Sainani]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master